#### Filed on behalf of Patent Owner

By: Daniel A. Crowe
Bryan Cave LLP
One Metropolitan Square
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
Tal: (214) 259 2000

Tel: (314) 259-2000 Fax: (314) 259-2020

# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD \_\_\_\_\_\_

# BOYDSTUN EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING, LLC Petitioner

V.

COTTRELL, INC. Patent Owner

Case: IPR2017-00962 U.S. Patent No. 7,585,140

COTTRELL, INC.'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Patent Owner, Cottrell, Inc., hereby files its Mandatory Notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8.

# I. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1) - Real Party in Interest

The real-party-in-interest for Patent Owner is Cottrell, Inc.

### II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2) - Related Matters

Patent Owner and Petitioner are involved in ongoing litigation in which U.S. Patent No. 7,585,140 has been asserted: *Boydstun Equipment Manufacturing v. Cottrell, Inc.*, Case No. 3:16-cv-790 (D.OR.).

Patent Owner is not aware of any other proceedings that may affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding.

# III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) - Lead and Back Up Counsel

#### **Lead Counsel:**

Daniel A. Crowe Reg. No. 39,644 BRYAN CAVE LLP One Metropolitan Square 211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 St. Louis, MO 63102 General Tel: (314) 259-2000

Direct Tel: (314) 259-2619 Fax: (314) 259-2020

Email: dacrowe@bryancave.com



# **Backup Counsel:**

George Brell Reg. No. 74,531 BRYAN CAVE LLP One Metropolitan Square 211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 St. Louis, MO 63102 General Tel: (314) 259-2000

Direct Tel: (314) 259-2432

Fax: (314) 259-2020

Email: George.Brell@bryancave.com

# IV. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) - Service Information

Please address all correspondence and service to the address of all counsel above. Petitioner consents to electronic email service at the email addresses provided above.

# V. Power of Attorney

A power-of-attorney from Cottrell, Inc. to Bryan Cave LLP is being filed concurrently herewith.

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees associated with *Inter Partes* review case no. IPR2017-00962 of U.S. Patent No. 7,585,140 to Deposit Account No. 02-4467.



Date: June 6, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Daniel A. Crowe, Reg. No. 39644/

Daniel A. Crowe (Reg. No. 39,644)

BRYAN CAVE LLP

One Metropolitan Square

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600

St. Louis, MO 63102

General Tel: (314) 259-2000 Direct Tel: (314) 259-2619

Fax: (314) 259-2020

Email: dacrowe@bryancave.com

George Brell (Reg. No. 74,631)

**BRYAN CAVE LLP** 

One Metropolitan Square

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600

St. Louis, MO 63102

General Tel: (314) 259-2000

Direct Tel: (314) 259-2432

Fax: (314) 259-2020

Email: George.Brell@bryancave.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner - Cottrell, Inc.



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing COTTRELL, INC.'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served electronically via e-mail on June 6, 2017, in its entirety on the following:

Stephen J. Joncus steve@joncus.net JONCUS LAW LLC P.O. Box 838 Clackamas, OR 97015 David Madden <a href="mailto:dhm@mersenne.com">dhm@mersenne.com</a>

Date: June 6, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Daniel A. Crowe, Reg. No. 39644/
Daniel A. Crowe (Reg. No. 39,644)
Lead Attorney for Patent Owner
BRYAN CAVE LLP
One Metropolitan Square
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
General Tel: (314) 259-2000

Direct Tel: (314) 259-2619

Fax: (314) 259-2020

Email: <u>dacrowe@bryancave.com</u>

Attorneys for Patent Owner - Cottrell, Inc.

